Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1101748 POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #128
License Type: Food 1412 N MAIN ST, GAINESVILLE 14368

Insp Date: 05/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3588145

Violation Code
47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting
purposes only.2 ceiling lights hanging down over dining
table in middle of dining room. **Warning**

1101152
Food

License Number: MCDONALDS

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3588272

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed: the fire extinguisher by the front

line is in the red zone.

1103024 LIL RUDYS AT MIDTOWN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3446940

Violation Code
45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Observed the silver K Class fire extinguisher
indicates that it is not fully charged.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3826 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 82340

Complaint Partial Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1702 W UNIVERSITY AVE STE A2 , GAINESVILLE 32603

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Alachua
License Number: 1101748 POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #128
License Type: Food 1412 N MAIN ST, GAINESVILLE 14368

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3588145

Violation Code Observation

47-03-4 - From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in
disrepair. For reporting purposes only.2 ceiling lights
hanging down over dining table in middle of dining room.
**Warning** - From follow-up inspection 2025-05-30:

**Time Extended**

1306055
Food

License Number: TOPGOLF

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3574792

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Complaint Partial Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

15475 TOPGOLF WAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Food-Licensing Inspection

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/31/2025

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Broward

License Number: 1623873 JERSEY MIKE'S SUBS

License Type: Food 2350 N FEDERAL HWY STE 105 , POMPANO BEACH 33062

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3588452 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher, in kitchen, in
recharge zone.

License Number: 2335871 ALTITUDE

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/27/2025

Violation Code
48-01-5

801 S MIAMI AVE , MIAMI 33130

Inspection Number: 3484924 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. Observed FL 135542 , FL 135543
both expires on 09-27-24. - From follow-up inspection
2025-05-27: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval
License Number: 2614224 CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #1177
License Type: Food 4865 TOWN CENTER PAKWY , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3575546

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Rear exit door blocked by numerous
cardboard boxes. Boxes moved. **Corrected On-Site**

**Repeat Violation**

2612637
Food

License Number:
License Type:

BONOS PIT BAR-B-Q

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3577820

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Large brown umbrella blocking exit near

restrooms.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

10065 SKINNER LAKE DR , JACKSONVILLE 32246

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands
License Number: 3801128 TIENDA & RESTAURANTE LAMALQUERIDA LLC
License Type: Food 600 W MAIN ST, AVON PARK 33825

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3581194

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed in use one propane tank in back of

kitchen and one propane tank stored in storage area.

3801128
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3581194

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 - From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Observed in use one
propane tank in back of kitchen and one propane tank
stored in storage area. - From follow-up inspection 2025

-05-28: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TIENDA & RESTAURANTE LAMALQUERIDA LLC
600 W MAIN ST , AVON PARK 33825

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency Order Callback

Time Extension

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4604584 SCHNITZEL HOUSE
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3574940

Violation Code
46-04-4

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit
door dead bolted from the inside. Operator unlocked door.
**Corrected On-Site**

Insp Type:

17274 SAN CARLOS BLVD #208 , FORT MYERS BEACH 33931

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4800633 KFC
License Type: Food 1105 N YOUNG BLVD , CHIEFLAND 32626
Insp Date: 05/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3587622 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition: ~ Administrative complaint

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.Fire extinguisher by back door in need of

recharge.

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee
License Number: 5103927 MCDONALD'S #13722
License Type: Food 7300 CORTEZ RD , BRADENTON 34210

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3586952 Insp Type:

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Observed back exit door from dry storage
area blocked by cart. Operator removed cart. **Corrected
On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

5301302
Food

License Number: MIKATA BUFFET INC

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3587070 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. Overcharged

fire extinguisher at the end of cook line across from prep
table. For reporting purposes only.

5814961
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3559301 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only.Fire extinguisher in red by entry to back

prep area

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Compilaint Full Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

3201 NW FEDERAL HWY 1, JENSEN BEACH 34957

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LA' DIFFERANCE BAKERY & TAKEOUT RESTAURANT, LLC
737 NORTH APOPKA VINELAND RD #200 , ORLANDO 32818

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange

License Number: 5813065 MCDONALD'S OCOEE WEST

License Type: Food 2281 OCOEE-APOPKA RD , OCOEE 34761

Insp Date: 05/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3587630 Insp Type: Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked. By bread crates.
Operator immediately removed **Corrected On-Site**

5804137
Food

License Number: L&L RESTAURANT

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3575945

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Observed boiler certificates ,015117 015203 expired

10/2024.

Insp Type:

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8701 WORLD CENTER DR , ORLANDO 32821

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5814397 ZAXBY'S
License Type: Food 6625 FOREST CITY RD , ORLANDO 32810

Insp Date: 05/28/2025 Inspection Number: 3436992

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Large propane tank stored inside outside
storage

5815890
Food

License Number: GORYEO GARDEN

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3570448

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 Ib. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Gas can inside storage area. Advised to

remove immediately

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

5319 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE , ORLANDO 32808

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5815280 BISTRO PARADISE RESTAURANT & BAR
License Type: Food 737 N APOPKA VINELAND RD STE 100 , ORLANDO 32818

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3484360

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Operator immediately removed to outside
**Corrected On-Site**

5811672
Food

License Number: EASTSIDE BISTRO

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3563337

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 - From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.Blocked down
bathroom hallway to rear door - From follow-up
inspection 2025-05-29: No change **Time Extended**
- From follow-up inspection 2025-05-30: **Time

Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

12001 AVALON LAKE DR STE F, ORLANDO 32828

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,

pending

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811672 EASTSIDE BISTRO
License Type: Food 12001 AVALON LAKE DR STE F, ORLANDO 32828

Insp Date: 05/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3563337

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.Blocked down
bathroom hallway to rear door - From follow-up
inspection 2025-05-29: No change **Time Extended**

5811672
Food

License Number: EASTSIDE BISTRO

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3563337

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Blocked down bathroom hallway to rear

door

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

12001 AVALON LAKE DR STE F, ORLANDO 32828

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6200143 HERNANDO CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION-71641
License Type: Food 4237 8 AVE S, ST. PETERSBURG 33711

Insp Date: 05/23/2025 Inspection Number: 1114476 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
**Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
48-01-5

6805712 NAPULE RESTAURANT

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/27/2025 Inspection Number: 3588100 Insp Type:

Observation

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.Observed the
side exit at the bottom of the stairwell locked.The operator
unlocked the door. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-04-4

6905520 SHE-ISLAND SNACK SHACK

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3433410 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.

Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

7129 TAMIAMI TRL , SARASOTA 34231

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2800 HWY 17-92 , LONGWOOD 32750

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 05/31/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

St. Johns
License Number: 6501831 TASTE OF INDIA
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 05/30/2025 Inspection Number: 3580683 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Large LP gas tank in kitchen by rear

entrance.

7406393
Food

License Number: ROSSI'S DINER

License Type:

Insp Date: 05/29/2025 Inspection Number: 3573966 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Gas oven vent disconnected; partially venting into room

**Corrected On-Site**

7407781
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 05/23/2025 Inspection Number: 3576792 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.-obstructed by large trash can, several

boxes **Corrected On-Site**

155 HAMPTON POINT DR STE 5-8 , SAINT AUGUSTINE 32092

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2240 RIDGEWOOD AVE , SOUTH DAYTONA 32119

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

DAIRY QUEEN GRILL AND CHILL
3817 CLYDE MORRIS BLVD , PORT ORANGE 32129

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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